Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 17, 2015, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

 $\tilde{}$

Ċ

Ĉ

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Noel A. Mora Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do--do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 011-2015

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR MS. FRANCES MARIE ALIASAS BORJA OF THE UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS TUGUEGARAO FOR BEING THE TENTH PLACER IN THE NOVEMBER 2014 NURSING LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsors:	Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
Co-Sponsors:	Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Noel A. Mora Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas Hon. Estelita U. Dayag Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Aurora A. Ave Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges its young citizens with achievements worthy of admiration, merit and commendation;

WHEREAS, in the recent November 2014 Nursing Licensure Examination, MS. FRANCES MARIE ALIASAS BORJA, an alumna of the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao and a resident of Caritan Centro, Tuguegarao City, has successfully passed the examination and placed Number Ten with a rating of 84.80%;

WHEREAS, her exemplary performance has affirmed that Tuguegarao City is indeed the Center of Excellence in Education and the Premier Ybanag City in the Northeast Philippines;

Page 1 of 2

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Ms. Frances Marie Aliasas Borja of the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for being the Tenth Placer in the November 2014 Nurse Licensure Examination.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to MS. FRANCES MARIE ALIASAS BORJA and to the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for their information.

On motion of Hon. Jude T. Bayona, duly seconded by Hon. Estelita U. Dayag and without any objection from the Body, **CITY RESOLUTION NO. 011-2015** was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEI Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C: DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

Ċ

æ

ţ,